Final 1 2 3 4 T
Troy (4-5) 10 20 10 8 48
Tennessee (4-5) 21 10 3 21 55

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

TROY FG Will Scott kicked a 36-yard field goal 11:09

10 PLAYS, 59 YARDS, TOP 3:51 TROY 3-0

TENN TD Tyler Bray passed to Cordarrelle Patterson down the middle for 14 yard gain
(Michael Palardy made PAT) 7:36

13 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 3:33 TENN 7-3

TROY TD Shawn Southward rushed to the right for 7 yard gain (Will Scott made PAT) 4:42
8 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:54 TROY 10-7

TENN TD Marlin Lane rushed to the left for 17 yard gain (Michael Palardy made PAT) 3:03
4 PLAYS, 53 YARDS, TOP 1:39 TENN 14-10

TENN TD Tyler Bray passed to Justin Hunter down the middle for 21 yard gain

(Michael Palardy made PAT) 0:44

5 PLAYS, 47 YARDS, TOP 1:30 TENN 21-10 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER 16YD PUNT)

2nd Quarter

TENN TD Tyler Bray passed to Justin Hunter down the middle for 40 yard gain

(Michael Palardy made PAT) 11:06

2 PLAYS, 81 YARDS, TOP 0:37 TENN 28-10

TROY TD Shawn Southward rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Will Scott made PAT) 6:40
12 PLAYS, 72 YARDS, TOP 4:26 TROY 28-17

TROY TD Deon Anthony passed to Chip Reeves down the middle for 52 yard gain

(Will Scott missed PAT) 4:37

2 PLAYS, 66 YARDS, TOP 0:31 TROY 28-23

TROY TD Deon Anthony rushed up the middle for 28 yard gain (Will Scott made PAT) 1:12
7 PLAYS, 79 YARDS, TOP 2:21 TROY 30-28

TENN FG Michael Palardy kicked a 20-yard field goal 0:00

6 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 1:12 TENN 31-30

3rd Quarter

TENN FG Michael Palardy kicked a 33-yard field goal 11:47

7 PLAYS, 53 YARDS, TOP 3:13 TENN 34-30

TROY TD Deon Anthony passed to Eric Thomas to the right for 3 yard gain

(Will Scott made PAT) 7:31

9 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 4:16 TROY 37-34

TROY FG Will Scott kicked a 4l-yard field goal 0:34

12 PLAYS, 72 YARDS, TOP 4:44 TROY 40-34

4th Quarter

TENN TD Tyler Bray passed to Rajion Neal to the left for 23 yard gain

(Michael Palardy made PAT) 13:38

8 PLAYS, 90 YARDS, TOP 1:56 TENN 41-40

TROY TD Corey Robinson passed to Eric Thomas down the middle for 68 yard gain

(2pt attempt converted, Corey Robinson pass to Eric Thomas) 3:14

3 PLAYS, 94 YARDS, TOP 1:26 TROY 48-41

TENN TD Tyler Bray passed to Justin Hunter down the middle for 46 yard gain

(Michael Palardy made PAT) 2:54

1 PLAY, 61 YARDS, TOP 0:20 TENN 48-48

TENN TD Marlin Lane rushed to the right for 9 yard gain (Michael Palardy made PAT) 1:25
6 plays, 66 yards, TOP 0:46 Tenn 55-48

Team Stats

TROY TENN
First Downs 34 35
Plays-Net Yards 99-721 76-718
Rushes-Yds 39-225 29-188
Passing Yds 496 530
Passes 38-60-0 29-47-0
Punts 4-132 3-111
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yds 8-76 10-98
SACKS 0-0 0-0
Time of Poss. 37:32 22:28

Individual Stats

RUSHING

TROY: Shawn Southward 16-101, Deon Anthony 5-51, Justin Albert 8-35, D.J. Taylor 6-17, Chandler Worthy 1-7,
Chip Reeves 1-7, Daron White 1-5, Corey Robinson 1-2

TENN: Marlin Lane 19-132, Rajion Neal 7-32, Cordarrelle Patterson 2-13, Alton Howard 1-11

PASSING

TROY: Corey Robinson 30-46-393-0, Deon Anthony 8-12-103-0, Team 0-2-0-0

TENN: Tyler Bray 29-47-530-0

RECEIVING

TROY: Justin Albert 7-39, Eric Thomas 6-147, D.J. Taylor 6-25, Chip Reeves 5-144, Chandler Worthy 5-61,
Jaquon Robinson 3-43, Chris Williams 2-38, Shawn Southward 2-1, Jarod Lee 1-2, B.J. Chitty 1--4

TENN: Cordarrelle Patterson 9-219, Justin Hunter 9-181, Marlin Lane 2-31, Zach Rogers 2-26, Alton Howard 2-9,
Rajion Neal 1-23, Vincent Dallas 1-14, Ben Bartholomew 1-12, Jacob Carter 1-8, Mychal Rivera 1-7

*Drive Chart Below



Drive

OVONOUAWNEH

NINNNMNMNNMNMNNMNMNRrR R R PR
CONOUAWNHFOOVWONAOAUIAWN =

AADPADPADPIAPAPAPRAWWWWWNNNNNNNRHR KRR RR- RO

Team
Troy
Tennessee
Troy
Tennessee
Troy
Tennessee
Troy
Tennessee
Troy
Tennessee
Troy
Tennessee
Troy
Tennessee
Tennessee
Troy
Tennessee
Troy
Tennessee
Troy
Tennessee
Troy
Tennessee
Troy
Tennessee
Troy
Tennessee
Troy
Tennessee

Start
Poss
KO
KO
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
FGA
KO
KO
KO
KO
FUMB
KO
KO
DOWNS
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
DOWNS

Clock Ball On

15:00
11:09
7:36
4:34
3:03
2:14
0:22
11:43
10:59
6:33
5:08
4:.37
3:33
1:12
14:53
11:47
7:27
5:18
0:28
13:29
10:07
8:39
6:05
4:40
3:10
2:48
2:11
1:18
0:00

22
35
25
47
25
opp 47
9
19
28
28
34
25
21
25
31
35
44
4
10
20
29

23
39
27
34

40

End
Poss
FG
D
TD
D
PUNT
TD
PUNT
TD
TD
PUNT
TD
FGA
TD
FG
FG
TD
FUMB
FG
TD
DOWNS
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
TD
TD
PUNT
TD
DOWNS
HALF

Clock
11:09
7:36
4:42
3:03
2:14
0:44
11:43
11:06
6:40
5:08
4:37
3:33
1:12
15:00
11:47
7:31
5:18
0:34
13:38
10:07
8:39
6:05
4:40
3:14
2:54
2:11
1:25
0:00
0:00

Ball On PL YDS TOP

opp 19

31

50

34
opp 21

opp 2
opp 14

opp 4
opp 24

opp 29
33
opp 42
30

opp 40
40

10
13

owmwHummem:\lo\lm\lmnw:N\omono

59
65
75
53
6
47
41
81
72
6
66
54
79
73
55
65
52
72
90
51
20
24
35
93
61
3
66
53
0

3:
:33
:54
131

O!':OQO!':I—‘HI—*P.)I—*:?NEDJI—‘!\!I—*QI—*:?OH’I—‘QI—‘NU\)

51

H
O

:30

WNEWwW
= 01O NV

N O
(N

UhoOkREOR
OhOO N

AWENNWNN
AONOOOGO U1 A ON

o m
o



