```
    Final
    1
    2
    3
    4
    T

    Troy (4-5)
    10
    20
    10
    8
    48

    Tennessee (4-5)
    21
    10
    3
    21
    55
```

Scoring Summary

```
1st Quarter
TROY FG Will Scott kicked a 36-yard field goal 11:09
10 PLAYS, 59 YARDS, TOP 3:51 TROY 3-0
TENN TD Tyler Bray passed to Cordarrelle Patterson down the middle for 14 yard gain
(Michael Palardy made PAT) 7:36
13 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 3:33 TENN 7-3
TROY TD Shawn Southward rushed to the right for 7 yard gain (Will Scott made PAT) 4:42
8 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:54 TROY 10-7
TENN TD Marlin Lane rushed to the left for 17 yard gain (Michael Palardy made PAT) 3:03
4 PLAYS, 53 YARDS, TOP 1:39 TENN 14-10
TENN TD Tyler Bray passed to Justin Hunter down the middle for 21 yard gain
(Michael Palardy made PAT) 0:44
5 PLAYS, 47 YARDS, TOP 1:30 TENN 21-10 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER 16YD PUNT)
2nd Quarter
TENN TD Tyler Bray passed to Justin Hunter down the middle for 40 yard gain
(Michael Palardy made PAT) 11:06
2 PLAYS, 81 YARDS, TOP 0:37 TENN 28-10
TROY TD Shawn Southward rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Will Scott made PAT) 6:40
12 PLAYS, 72 YARDS, TOP 4:26 TROY 28-17
TROY TD Deon Anthony passed to Chip Reeves down the middle for 52 yard gain
(Will Scott missed PAT) 4:37
2 PLAYS, 66 YARDS, TOP 0:31 TROY 28-23
TROY TD Deon Anthony rushed up the middle for 28 yard gain (Will Scott made PAT) 1:12
7 PLAYS, 79 YARDS, TOP 2:21 TROY 30-28
TENN FG Michael Palardy kicked a 20-yard field goal 0:00
6 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 1:12 TENN 31-30
3rd Quarter
TENN FG Michael Palardy kicked a 33-yard field goal 11:47
7 PLAYS, 53 YARDS, TOP 3:13 TENN 34-30
TROY TD Deon Anthony passed to Eric Thomas to the right for 3 yard gain
(Will Scott made PAT) 7:31
9 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 4:16 TROY 37-34
TROY FG Will Scott kicked a 41-yard field goal 0:34
12 PLAYS, 72 YARDS, TOP 4:44 TROY 40-34
4th Ouarter
TENN TD Tyler Bray passed to Rajion Neal to the left for 23 yard gain
(Michael Palardy made PAT) 13:38
8 PLAYS, 90 YARDS, TOP 1:56 TENN 41-40
TROY TD Corey Robinson passed to Eric Thomas down the middle for 68 yard gain
(2pt attempt converted, Corey Robinson pass to Eric Thomas) 3:14
3 PLAYS, 94 YARDS, TOP 1:26 TROY 48-41
TENN TD Tyler Bray passed to Justin Hunter down the middle for 46 yard gain
(Michael Palardy made PAT) 2:54
1 PLAY, 61 YARDS, TOP 0:20 TENN 48-48
TENN TD Marlin Lane rushed to the right for 9 yard gain (Michael Palardy made PAT) 1:25
6 plays, 66 yards, TOP 0:46 Tenn 55-48
```

Team Stats

	TROY	TENN
First Downs	34	35
Plays-Net Yards	99-721	76-718
Rushes-Yds	39-225	29-188
Passing Yds	496	530
Passes	38-60-0	29-47-0
Punts	4-132	3-111
Fumbles-Lost	0-0	1-1
Penalties-Yds	8-76	10-98
SACKS	0-0	0-0
Time of Poss.	37:32	22:28

Individual Stats

RUSHING

TROY: Shawn Southward 16-101, Deon Anthony 5-51, Justin Albert 8-35, D.J. Taylor 6-17, Chandler Worthy 1-7, Chip Reeves 1-7, Daron White 1-5, Corey Robinson 1-2

TENN: Marlin Lane 19-132, Rajion Neal 7-32, Cordarrelle Patterson 2-13, Alton Howard 1-11

PASSING

TROY: Corey Robinson 30-46-393-0, Deon Anthony 8-12-103-0, Team 0-2-0-0 TENN: Tyler Bray 29-47-530-0

RECEIVING

TROY: Justin Albert 7-39, Eric Thomas 6-147, D.J. Taylor 6-25, Chip Reeves 5-144, Chandler Worthy 5-61, Jaquon Robinson 3-43, Chris Williams 2-38, Shawn Southward 2-1, Jarod Lee 1-2, B.J. Chitty 1--4
TENN: Cordarrelle Patterson 9-219, Justin Hunter 9-181, Marlin Lane 2-31, Zach Rogers 2-26, Alton Howard 2-9, Rajion Neal 1-23, Vincent Dallas 1-14, Ben Bartholomew 1-12, Jacob Carter 1-8, Mychal Rivera 1-7

*Drive Chart Below

Drive			Start			End					
#	Q	Team	Poss	Clock	Ball On	Poss	Clock	Ball On	PL	YDS	TOP
1	1	Troy	КО	15:00	22	FG	11:09	opp 19	10	59	3:51
2	1	Tennessee	KO	11:09	35	TD	7:36		13	65	3:33
3	1	Troy	КО	7:36	25	TD	4:42		8	75	2:54
4	1	Tennessee	KO	4:34	47	TD	3:03		4	53	1:31
5	1	Troy	ко	3:03	25	PUNT	2:14	31	3	6	0:49
6	1	Tennessee	PUNT	2:14	opp 47	TD	0:44		5	47	1:30
7	1	Troy	ко	0:22	9	PUNT	11:43	50	9	41	3:39
8	2	Tennessee	PUNT	11:43	19	TD	11:06		2	81	0:37
9	2	Troy	КО	10:59	28	TD	6:40		12	72	4:19
10	2	Tennessee	KO	6:33	28	PUNT	5:08	34	3	6	1:25
11	2	Troy	PUNT	5:08	34	TD	4:37		2	66	0:31
12	2	Tennessee	KO	4:37	25	FGA	3:33	opp 21	6	54	1:04
13	2	Troy	FGA	3:33	21	TD	1:12		7	79	2:21
14	2	Tennessee	KO	1:12	25	FG	15:00	opp 2	6	73	1:12
15	3	Tennessee	KO	14:53	31	FG	11:47	opp 14	7	55	3:06
16	3	Troy	КО	11:47	35	TD	7:31		9	65	4:16
17	3	Tennessee	KO	7:27	44	FUMB	5:18	opp 4	7	52	2:09
18	3	Troy	FUMB	5:18	4	FG	0:34	opp 24	12	72	4:44
19	3	Tennessee	KO	0:28	10	TD	13:38		8	90	1:50
20	4	Troy	КО	13:29	20	DOWNS	10:07	opp 29	9	51	3:22
21	4	Tennessee	DOWNS	10:07	29	PUNT	8:39	49	5	20	1:28
22	4	Troy	PUNT	8:39	9	PUNT	6:05	33	5	24	2:34
23	4	Tennessee	PUNT	6:05	23	PUNT	4:40	opp 42	6	35	1:25
24	4	Troy	PUNT	4:40	7	TD	3:14		3	93	1:26
25	4	Tennessee	KO	3:10	39	TD	2:54		1	61	0:16
26	4	Troy	КО	2:48	27	PUNT	2:11	30	3	3	0:37
27	4	Tennessee	PUNT	2:11	34	TD	1:25		6	66	0:46
28	4	Troy	КО	1:18	7	DOWNS	0:00	opp 40	9	53	1:18
29	4	Tennessee	DOWNS	0:00	40	HALF	0:00	40	0	0	0:00